

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

No. 69,004

---

WILLIAM EUTZY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

On Appeal from a Judgment of the  
Circuit Court in and for Escambia County

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT WILLIAM EUTZY

---

WILLIAM H. ALLEN  
ARVID E. ROACH II  
JAMES R. MURRAY  
TIMOTHY C. HESTER  
Covington & Burling  
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
P.O. Box 7566  
Washington, D.C. 20044  
(202) 662-6000

*Attorneys for William Eutzy*

March 8, 1988

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. TRIAL COUNSEL DID NOT EFFECTIVELY REPRESENT MR. EUTZY AT SENTENCING, AND HIS FAILURE PREJUDICED MR. EUTZY.....	2
A. Trial Counsel Made No Effort to Find Mitigating Evidence.....	2
B. Trial Counsel Had No Excuse for Not Looking for Mitigating Evidence.....	2
1. Trial Counsel Did Not Ask Mr. Eutzy About His Background and Did Not Explain the Importance of Contacting Family Members.....	3
2. In the Circumstances of this Case, Trial Counsel Had an Independent Duty to Look for Mitigating Evidence.....	16
C. Trial Counsel Made No Strategic Decision Not To Use Mitigating Evidence.....	8
D. The Failure to Look for, Find, and Use the Mitigating Evidence that Was Available Prejudiced Mr. Eutzy.....	8
II. IN TWO ADDITIONAL SPECIFIC RESPECTS, TRIAL COUNSEL'S PERFORMANCE AT SENTENCING WAS INADEQUATE.....	12
A. Counsel Failed to Make a Substantial <u>Miranda</u> Objection to Damaging Testimony.....	12
B. Counsel Did Nothing to Mitigate the Effect of Damaging Evidence.....	14
III. MR. EUTZY'S SECOND AND THIRD MAJOR CLAIMS ARE PROPERLY BEFORE THE COURT.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Armstrong v. Dugger, 833 F.2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987).....	8
Douglas v. State, 373 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1979).....	9
Douglas v. Wainwright, 714 F.2d 1532 (11th Cir. 1983), <u>vacated on other grounds</u> 468 U.S. 1206, <u>reinstated</u> , 739 F.2d 531 (11th Cir. 1984), <u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1208 (1985).....	4
Foster v. Strickland, 708 F.2d 1339 (11th Cir. 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 466 U.S. 993 (1984).....	5
Francois v. Wainwright, 763 F.2d 1188 (11th Cir. 1985).....	12
Hall v. State, 420 So. 2d 872 (Fla. 1982).....	15
Lewis v. State, 398 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1981).....	9
Martin v. Maggio, 711 F.2d 1273 (5th Cir. 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1028 (1984).....	4
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	12
Porter v. Wainwright, 805 F.2d 930 (11th Cir. 1986), <u>cert. denied</u> , 107 S. Ct. 3195 (1987).....	9
Riley v. State, 433 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 1983).....	15
Skipper v. South Carolina, 476 U.S. 1 (1986).....	11
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	5,6
Thomas v. Kemp, 796 F.2d 1322 (11th Cir. 1986).....	8

	<u>Page</u>
Thomas v. State, 456 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 1984).....	9
Thompson v. Wainwright, 787 F.2d 1447 (11th Cir. 1986), <u>cert. denied</u> , 107 S. Ct. 1986 (1987).....	7,12
